
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1118
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2003
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY CENTRES
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up Animal Husbandry centres in the country for scientific development of animal husbandry in order to promote the white revolution;

(b) if so, the number of said centres set up in the country particularly in Maharashtra during the last three years, State-wise; and

(c) the financial assistance provided to each State during the said period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV):

(a) The Government of India is not implementing any Plan Schemes to set up Animal Husbandry Centres.

(b) and (c) The Question does not arise.
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